
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: David Evans and Associates, Inc. 

 

Contract control number:   201839479   

 

City’s contract manager: James Geist 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  3 years from Contract execution  

 

Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n __ How many amendments? _ _ 

 

Renewal terms:  None   

 

Purpose:   The City and County of Denver is seeking a design engineering team for professional 

services necessary to provide full design, specifications, cost estimates, and construction bid 

documents necessary for the replacement of the W. 8th Ave Bridge over the S. Platte River.  Services 

include, but are not limited to, bridge engineering, surveying, hydraulic analysis, project 

management, geotechnical investigations, evaluation of environmental impacts, roadway and trail 

design and detours, utility coordination, and public involvement.   

 

Cost/value: Not to exceed maximum of $791,769.33 

 

Source of funds:  601000_200/31035/C5011000 

 

Benefit:  Replace an 89-year-old bridge which has far exceeded its initial life expectancy.  

The bridge serves as an important transportation link to and from Interstate 25 for critical 

local truck access to nearby industrial uses.   

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  

 

Is this contract subject to: 22% W/MBE  

 

Location: W. 8th Ave Bridge over the S. Platte River 

 

Affected Council District: District No. 3  

 


